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Chicago, Illinois 60604 

June 4, 2008 

Mr. David Stawick 
Secretary 
Commodity Futures Trading Commission 
Three Lafayette Centre 
1155 21st Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20581 

Re: Security Futures Product Rule Submission- Withdrawal 

Dear Mr. Stawick: 

OneChicago, LLC ("OneChicago") hereby withdraws its certification 
filing regarding: 

Supplement 
Number Symbol 

786 lEI 

788 IXN 

789 IXP 

790 IYT 

cc: Thomas G. McCabe 

Name 
iS hares® Lehman 3-7 Year Treasury Bond Fund 

iShares® S&P Global Technology Sector Index Fund 

iShares® S&P Global Telecommunications Sector Index 

iShares® Dow Jones Transportation Average Index Fund 

Is/ Donald L. Horwitz 
Managing Director and 
General Counsel 
OneChicago, LLC 


